                                                       MACA EXECUTIVE BOARD 2025-2026
PRESIDENT
Ruth Rask
Town & Country Municipal Division
1011 Municipal Center Dr
Town & Country MO 63131
Ph:    314-587-2380—Cell: 314-795-4471
Fax: 314-432-1286
rc.rask67@gmail.com
Committee: Annual Conference

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Whitney Weber
Grandview Municipal Court
1200 Main Street
Grandview MO 64030
Ph:    816-316-4897
Fax: 
wweber@grandview.org
Committee: Annual Conference

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
LaJohna Wooldridge
O’Fallon Municipal Division
1019 Bryan Road
O’Fallon, MO 63366
Ph:    636-379-5515 Cell—314-517-2007
Fax: 636-379-5415
lwooldridge@ofallon.mo.us
Committee: Nominations

SECRETARY
Sylvia Deering
Pineville Municipal Division
503 Main Street
Pineville, MO 64856
Ph: 417-223-4368 x101
Fax: 417-223-4366
s.deering@pinevillemo.us
Secretary

TREASURER
Elizabeth Weimar
Ladue Municipal Division
9345 Clayton Road
Ladue, MO 63124
Ph:    314-993-3919
Fax: 314-993-5652
eweimar@cityofladue-mo.gov
Committee: Finance

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT  
Heather Smith
St. Charles County Municipal Court
399 Turner Boulevard
St. Peters, MO  63376
Ph: 636-949-7900 x7650  
Fax 636-949-1855
hsmith@sccmo.org
Committee Education
MEMBERSHIP DIRECTOR
Melissa Allen
Eureka Municipal Division
120 City Hall Drive
Eureka, MO  63025
Ph:   636-549-1828 
Fax: 636-938-9581
mallen@eureka.mo.us 
Committee: Membership

PROSECUTOR CLERK REP
Marianne Warren
Maryland Heights Municipal Division
1911 Dorsett Road
Maryland Heights, MO 63043
Ph:   314-738-2285 
Fax: 314-738-2288
m.warren@marylandheights.com
Committee: Education

REGION 1 
Joyce Lee
Frontenac Municipal Division
10555 Clayton Rd. 
Frontenac, MO 63131
Ph: 314-994-3204
Fax: 314-994-3203
Joyceleeregion1@gmail.com
Committee: Awards and Scholarships

REGION 2
Angela Davis
Raymore Municipal Division
100 Municipal Circle
Raymore, MO  64083
Ph: 816-331-1712 
Fax: 816-331-0634
adavis@raymore.com
Committee: Technology

REGION 3
Lezlie Meyer
LaGrange Municipal Division
118 South Main
P.O. Box 266
LaGrange, MO 63448
Ph:    573-655-4301—Cell: 573-406-4861
Fax: 573-655-4930
lagclerk@cityoflagrangemo.gov
Committee: Continuing Education

REGION 4
Dawn Hendricks
Bonne Terre Municipal Division 
118 N. Allen
Bonne Terre, MO 63628
Ph: 573-358-2254 x 3
Fax: 573-358-1525
courtclerk@bonneterre.net
Committee: By-Laws / P&P

REGION 5
Jada Tittle
El Dorado Springs Municipal Division
405 W. Oak
El Dorado Spring, MO  
Ph:   417-876-4821
Fax: 417-876-4555
court@eldomo.org
Committee: Civic

REGION 6
Sarah Collins 
Richmond Municipal Division
205 Summitt Street
Ph: 816-776-5304 x1115
Fax: 816-776-8216
Scollins5836@gmail.com
Committee: Social 2026

REGION 7
Jennifer LeBlanc
Odessa Municipal Court
228 S 2nd Street
Odessa  MO 64076
Ph: 816-230-5577 Ext. 1
Jennifer.leblanc@cityofodessamo.com
Committee: Historian

REGION 8
Chiara Ogle
Pacific Municipal Division
300 Hooven Drive
Pacific, MO 63069
Ph: 636-271-0500 x218
Fax: 636-
cogle@pacificmissouri.com
Committee: Publications

REGION 9
Cheryl Weston
Battlefield Municipal Division
5434 S Tower Drive
Battlefield MO 65619
Ph:    417-447-0085
courtclerk@battlefieldmo.gov
Committee: Legislative

